

MHNS130007072017



REG. CIVIL SUIT NO. 61/2017

Indubai V/s 1. Vasant and ors.,

ORDER BELOW EXH.No.1

In this suit filed by plaintiff for partition, separate possession and for perpetual injunction, suit summons is issued to defendant no.1D. Bailiff report at Exh.No.67 shows that, defendant no.1D is duly served on 11/12/2025. However, till today she has not appeared in this court. Hence, I pass the following order;

ORDER

1. The suit shall proceed and heard ex-party against the defendant no.1D vide order IX rule 6(a) of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

Date :- 06/02/2026
Place :- Pimpalgaon (B).

Sd/-xxx
(V. W. Khendad)
2nd Civil Judicial Junior Division
Pimpalgaon (B)